
SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
New Castle County

APPOQUINIMINK TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Early Childhood Centers/Kindergarten Centers Preschool Center 265              150 57%
Brick Mill 330              300 91%
Cedar Lane 245              270 110%
Spring Meadow 182              185 102%
Townsend 245              176 72%

Elementary Schools Brick Mill 575              524 91%
Bunker Hill 635              566 89%
Cedar Lane 565              634 112%
Crystal Run               720 450 63%
Lorewood Grove 575              492 86%
Olive B. Loss 575              499 87%
Old State 650              765 118%
Silver Lake 650              552 85%
Townsend 425              435 102%

Middle Schools Cantwells Bridge 825              852 103%
Louis Redding 845              525 62%
Everett Meredith 825              825 100%
AG Waters 825              935 113%

High Schools Appoquinimink 1,420           1,375                97%
Middletown 1,420           1,270                89%
Odessa 1,420           1,275                90%

District Total          14,217 13,055             93%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
New Castle County

BRANDYWINE TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Elementary Schools Hanby 502              510 102%
Carrcroft 504              460 91%
Forwood 442              390 88%
Lancashire 556              530 95%
Lombardy 563              460 82%
Maple Lane 437              380 87%
Mt. Pleasant 780              660 85%
Claymont 918              940 102%
Harlan 496              340 69%

Middle Schools PS Dupont 1,393           680 49%
Springer 1,039           770 74%
Talley 969              880 91%

High Schools Brandywine 1,344           880 65%
Concord 1,442           1,020                71%
Mt. Pleasant 1,475           1,030                70%

Other Bush NA 300 NA
District Total 12,860         10,230             80%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
New Castle County

CHRISTINA TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Early Childhood Centers/Kindergarten Centers Stubbs Early Education Center 105              128                   122%

Elementary Schools Bancroft -               -                    0%
Bayard at Pulaski 75                 120                   160%
Bayard School 652              543                   83%
Brader 316              367                   116%
Brookside 272              280                   103%
Downes 524              393                   75%
Gallaher 452              451                   100%
Jones 360              332                   92%
Keene 496              446                   90%
Leasure 384              321                   84%
Maclary 294              249                   85%
Marshall 678              574                   85%
Maurice Pritchett Sr. Academy 658              569                   86%
McVey 316              330                   104%
Oberle 654              480                   73%
Smith 450              391                   87%
West Park 360              345                   96%
Wilson 316              276                   87%

Middle Schools Gauger 690              630                   91%
Kirk 1,104           577                   52%
Shue/Medill 966              719                   74%

High Schools Christiana 1,328           1,286                97%
Glasgow 1,428           845                   59%
Newark 1,512           1,025                68%

District Total 14,390         11,677             81%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
New Castle County

COLONIAL TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Early Childhood Centers/Kindergarten Centers Leach 105              95 90%
Colonial Early Education Program 220              235 107%

Elementary Schools Carrie Downie 500              280 56%
Castle Hills 850              405 48%
New Castle 625              351 56%
Eisenberg 600              440 73%
Pleasantville 650              389 60%
Southern 786              759 97%
Kathleen H. Wilbur 1,200           1,015                85%
Wilmington Manor 450              310 69%

Middle Schools George Read 822              596 73%
Gunning Bedford 1,050           845 80%
McCullough 1,250           565 45%

High Schools William Penn 2,300           2,009                87%

Other Wallin
District Total 11,408         8,294               73%

NCCVT TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

High Schools Delcastle 1,468           1,665                113%
Howard 1,145           925 81%
Hodgson 1,123           1,176                105%
St. George 1,368           1,206                88%

District Total 5,104           4,972               97%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
New Castle County

RED CLAY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Elementary Schools Baltz 673              522 78%
BSS 1,002           983 98%
Cooke 686              613 89%
F. Oak 617              436 71%
Heritage 560              486 87%
Johnson 303              228 75%
Lewis 553              355 64%
Linden Hill 655              517 79%
Marbrook 513              490 96%
Mote 513              299 58%
North Star 593              582 98%
Richardson Park 710              539 76%
Richey 477              385 81%
Shortlidge 503              340 68%
Warner 683              366 54%

Middle Schools AI duPont 619              411 66%
Conrad 1,197           1,163                97%
H.B. duPont 848              775 91%
Skyline 809              385 48%
Stanton 706              496 70%

High Schools AI duPont 1,001           534 53%
Cab Calloway 965              941 98%
Dickinson 1,080           1,030                95%
McKean 954              917 96%

District Total 17,220         13,793             80%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
Kent County

CAESAR RODNEY TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Early Childhood Centers/Kindergarten Centers McIllvaine 405               482 119%

Elementary Schools Frear 581               564 97%
Stokes 379               481 127%
Star Hill 330               421 128%
Simpson 577               481 83%
Brown 470               506 108%
Robinson 600               505 

68%Welch 634                433

Middle Schools Fifer 598               770 129%
Magnolia 400               415 104%
Postlethwait 618               721 117%
DAFB 461                203

High Schools Caesar Rodney 1,914            2,432                127%

District Total 7,967                            8,414 106%

84%

44%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
Kent County

CAPITAL TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Early Childhood Center/Kindergarten East 331               383 116%
Fairview 292               200 68%

Elementary Schools Booker T Washington 451               312 69%
Hartly 261               301 115%
North 241               328 136%
South 524               623 119%
Towne Point 245               329 134%
Central 674               600 

86%

Middle Schools Dover MS Campus 1,648            1,400                85%

High Schools Dover 1,715            1,800                105%

Other Kent ILC 130               107 
KCCS 350               300 

District Total 6,862            6,683                97%

82%

84%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
Kent County

LAKE FOREST TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Early Childhood Centers/Kindergarten Centers Delaware Early Childhood Center N/A 85 0%

Elementary Schools South 487               415 85%
North 578               400 69%
East 394               347 88%
Central 605               625 103%

Middle Schools Chipman 972               875 90%

High Schools Lake Forest 1,057            1,030                97%
District Total 4,093            3,777                92%

MILFORD TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Early Childhood Centers/Kindergarten Centers Morris 550               436 79%

Elementary Schools Banneker 488               357 73%
Ross 671               614 92%
Mispillion 547               483 88%

Middle Schools Milford Central Academy 1,000            690 69%

Milford Middle School 1,000            704 70%

High Schools Milford 1,200            1,231                103%
District Total 5,456            4,515                83%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
Kent County

POLYTECH TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

High Schools Polytech 1,228            1,252                102%

District Total 1,228            1,252                102%

SMYRNA TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Elementary Schools Sunnyside 600               510 85%
Clayton 600               493 82%
Smyrna 600               363 61%
North Smyrna 600               571 95%

Intermediate Schools Clayton 600               733 122%
John Bassett Moore 600               447 75%

Middle Schools Smyrna 1,200            862 72%

High Schools Smyrna 2,000            1,750                88%
District Total 6,800            5,729                84%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
Sussex County

CAPE HENLOPEN TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Elementary Schools Brittingham 720                      550                   76%
Lewes 720                      645                   90%
Rehoboth 720                      580                   81%
Milton 720                      600                   83%
Love Creek 720                      675                   94%

Middle Schools Beacon 535                      470                   88%
Mariner 535                      560                   105%
Frederick Thomas 600                      480                   80%

High Schools Cape Henlopen 2,000                   2,050                103%

District Total 7,270                   6,610               91%

DELMAR TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Middle/High School Delmar Middle/High School 1,184                   1,486                126%

District Total 1,184                   1,486               126%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
Sussex County

INDIAN RIVER TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Early Childhood Centers/Kindergarten Centers GW Carver 423                      325                   77%

Elementary Schools Phillip Showell 496                      318                   64%
Lord Baltimore 712                      559                   79%
John M. Clayton 702                      440                   63%
East Millsboro 852                      775                   91%
Long Neck 831                      698                   84%
Georgetown 998                      854                   86%
North Georgetown 905                      789                   87%
Howard T. Ennis 300                      339                   113%

Middle Schools Sussex Central 1,500                   735                   49%
Selbyville 723                      744                   103%
Georgetown 992                      846                   85%
Southern Delaware School of the Arts 468                      403                   86%

High Schools Indian River 1,000                   1,059                106%
Sussex Central 2,447                   1,952                80%

District Total 13,349                 10,836             81%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
Sussex County

LAUREL TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

ECC/Kindergarten/First Grade North Laurel Early Learning Academy 682                      474                   70%

Elementary Schools Laurel 1,200                   977                   81%

Middle/High School Laurel 1,400                   1,048                75%

District Total 3,282                   2,499               76%

SEAFORD TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

Elementary Schools Blades 473                      441                   93%
West Seaford 439                      475                   108%
Frederick Douglass 535                      465                   87%
Seaford Central ES 483                      468                   97%

Middle Schools Seaford 954                      838                   88%

High Schools Seaford 1,166                   972                   83%

District Total 4,050                   3,659               90%



SY 2025-2026 School Capacity Reports
Sussex County

SUSSEX TECH TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

High Schools Sussex Technical 2,080                   1,400                67%

District Total 2,080                   1,400               67%

WOODBRIDGE TYPE OF SCHOOL SCHOOL NAME CAPACITY
 PROJECTED 

ENROLLMENT  
PROJECTED 
CAPACITY %

ECC/K Woodbridge 662                      705                   106%

Phillis Wheatley 623                      630                   101%

Middle Schools Woodbridge 680                      675                   99%

High Schools Woodbridge 700                      715                   102%

District Total 2,665                   2,725               102%


